
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

1 

6 

7 

5 

2 

3 

8 

9 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

94 

10 

79 

128 

97 

113 

414 

7 

194 

77 

13 

57 

8 

067 

18 

9 

11 

776 

107 

52 

061 

703 

36 

49 

30 

17 

139 

Class 

1FJ 

1DSR 

1FP 

1EP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1FM 

1HP 

1CS 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1CS 

1CS 

1FP 

1FP 

1DSR 

1FP 

1CS 

Name 

Thomas Grudovich 

Chip Haddock 

Scott Fraser 

Shea Brown 

Michael Ennis 

Andrew McLean 

Brian Farmer 

Todd Crews 

Brian MacEachern 

Rick Fraser 

Becky Labat 

Brian Cotter 

Sam McLean 

Richard Schnabel 

Tim Scopes 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Dana Jacobs 

Burton Stein 

Carl George 

Danny Dougherty Sr. 

William Moore 

Mari Miller 

John E. Jones 

David Conrad 

Mike Kennedy 

Mark Craig 

John Payne 

City 

West Palm Beach 

Melbourne Beach 

Woodstock 

Myrtle Beach 

Hobe Sound 

Duluth 

Brazelton 

Brierfield 

Flat Rock 

Marietta 

Milledgeville 

Atlanta 

Duluth 

Waynesville 

Hickory 

Fayetteville 

Lexington 

Nashville 

Brentwood 

Powder Springs 

Mount Ulla 

Franklin 

Waxhaw 

Nashville 

Kissimmee 

Brentwood 

Knoxville 

Model 

Elva 200 FJ 

Legrand MK18 

A-H Sprite 

Fiat 128CS 

Lynx B 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

A-H Sprite 

A-H Sprite Mk I  

A-H Sprite 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Horton FV 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Autodynamics D4A 

Lotus 3-11 

A-H Sprite 

Mini MK II 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA Roadster 

A-H Sprite 

Austin Mini 

Morris Mini 

A-H Sprite 

MGA Roadster 

Ocelot DSR 

Triumph Spitfire 

Datsun B210 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

6 

5 

3 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:47.724 

1:56.119 

1:54.501 

1:55.923 

1:55.792 

1:56.304 

1:56.967 

1:58.122 

1:57.975 

1:59.948 

1:58.438 

2:00.833 

1:57.560 

2:05.623 

2:08.265 

2:06.230 

2:10.844 

2:19.061 

1:58.285 

2:11.676 

2:18.213 

1:53.549 

1:59.490 

2:10.850 

Total Tm 

19:32.118 

19:56.696 

19:57.193 

20:06.620 

20:07.990 

20:10.302 

20:10.357 

20:19.673 

20:20.172 

20:25.953 

20:28.066 

20:31.267 

20:42.463 

20:52.790 

21:05.876 

21:14.274 

21:22.988 

19:38.391 

16:18.236 

16:54.757 

15:33.339 

13:45.243 

6:25.407 

2:01.396 

2:17.333 

Gap 

24.578 

0.497 

9.427 

1.370 

2.312 

0.055 

9.316 

0.499 

5.781 

2.113 

3.201 

11.196 

10.327 

13.086 

8.398 

8.714 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

36.521 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

15.937 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 703 not detected, manually scored.  Fast Lap time is approximate. 

Revised for missed passing of Car 10 

Printed: 11/11/2018 10:48:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

24.578 

Avg. Speed 

70.211 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.724 

Best Speed 

84.884 

Best Lap by 

94 - Thomas Grudovich 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 1 

Feature Race - Revised 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:02:51 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/10/2018 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

5 

6 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

7 

2 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

79 

49 

97 

107 

776 

7 

8 

57 

77 

13 

9 

067 

18 

061 

94 

414 

703 

113 

36 

128 

10 

17 

194 

11 

30 

52 

139 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FM 

1CS 

1FJ 

1FP 

1CS 

1FP 

1FP 

1EP 

1DSR 

1FP 

1HP 

1CS 

1DSR 

1HP 

1CS 

Name 

Scott Fraser 

David Conrad 

Michael Ennis 

Carl George 

Burton Stein 

Todd Crews 

Sam McLean 

Brian Cotter 

Rick Fraser 

Becky Labat 

Dan Dougherty Jr 

Richard Schnabel 

Tim Scopes 

William Moore 

Thomas Grudovich 

Brian Farmer 

Mari Miller 

Andrew McLean 

John E. Jones 

Shea Brown 

Chip Haddock 

Mark Craig 

Brian MacEachern 

Dana Jacobs 

Mike Kennedy 

Danny Dougherty Sr. 

John Payne 

City 

Woodstock 

Nashville 

Hobe Sound 

Brentwood 

Nashville 

Brierfield 

Duluth 

Atlanta 

Marietta 

Milledgeville 

Fayetteville 

Waynesville 

Hickory 

Mount Ulla 

West Palm Beach 

Brazelton 

Franklin 

Duluth 

Waxhaw 

Myrtle Beach 

Melbourne Beach 

Brentwood 

Flat Rock 

Lexington 

Kissimmee 

Powder Springs 

Knoxville 

Year 

1958 

1959 

1969 

1959 

1964 

1959 

1959 

1969 

1972 

1973 

1960 

1967 

0 

1979 

1960 

1964 

1966 

1959 

1967 

1974 

1980 

1972 

1959 

1971 

1975 

1960 

1976 

ST 

GA 

TN 

FL 

TN 

TN 

AL 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

NC 

NC 

NC 

FL 

GA 

NC 

GA 

NC 

SC 

FL 

TN 

NC 

SC 

FL 

GA 

TN 

Model 

A-H Sprite 

MGA Roadster 

Lynx B 

MGA Roadster 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H Sprite Mk I  

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Horton FV 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

A-H Sprite 

Autodynamics D4A 

Lotus 11 

Austin Mini 

Elva 200 FJ 

A-H Sprite 

Morris Mini 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

A-H Sprite 

Fiat 128CS 

Legrand MK18 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H Sprite 

Mini MK II 

Ocelot DSR 

A-H Sprite 

Datsun B210 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:52.791 

1:52.653 

1:55.273 

1:55.938 

1:56.749 

1:55.758 

1:57.329 

1:56.541 

2:00.794 

2:01.773 

2:04.222 

2:07.858 

2:09.632 

2:13.109 

1:48.105 

1:57.901 

2:19.722 

1:55.655 

Total Tm 

21:27.199 

21:27.807 

21:28.091 

21:31.247 

21:32.023 

21:32.724 

21:33.259 

21:33.771 

21:34.258 

21:36.617 

26:55.988 

26:58.286 

27:01.462 

21:30.465 

14:42.019 

16:11.761 

21:29.560 

26:40.872 

Gap 

0.608 

0.284 

3.156 

0.776 

0.701 

0.535 

0.512 

0.487 

2.359 

5:19.371 

2.298 

3.176 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:29.742 

5:17.799 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race checkered under FCY due to indicents on track. 

Printed: 11/11/2018 1:01:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.608 

Avg. Speed 

71.038 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.105 

Best Speed 

84.584 

Best Lap by 

94 - Thomas Grudovich 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 1 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:32:37 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2018 12:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

90 

27 

10 

6 

151 

69 

7 

71 

32 

960 

2 

Class 

2FB 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

5FM 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

Name 

Robert Burnside 

Doug Meis 

Thomas Fraelich 

Rollin Butler 

John Gaither 

Malcolm Ross 

Storm Field 

Daniel Becker 

Les Bowers 

Rick Little 

Brian Farmer 

City 

Dexter 

Winston Salem 

Marathon 

Greenville 

Arden 

Columbus 

Irvington 

Hopkinsville 

Roanoke 

Aiken 

Brazelton 

Model 

Winkelmann 

Lola T340 

Crossle CF 

Crossle 35F 

PRS RH-01 

Lotus 23B 

Crossle 30F 

Crossle 32F 

Hawke DL2A 

Macon MK7 

Macon MK8 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

6 

Best Tm 

1:37.958 

1:39.232 

1:39.520 

1:40.366 

1:41.144 

1:44.205 

1:44.251 

1:46.083 

1:49.292 

1:55.113 

1:47.178 

Total Tm 

19:59.505 

20:08.282 

20:19.013 

20:24.052 

20:28.181 

21:20.154 

21:34.838 

21:38.877 

20:26.899 

21:44.103 

11:10.787 

Gap 

8.777 

10.731 

5.039 

4.129 

51.973 

14.684 

4.039 

1 Lap 

1:17.204 

5 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2018 10:52:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

8.777 

Avg. Speed 

91.478 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.958 

Best Speed 

93.346 

Best Lap by 

90 - Robert Burnside 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:02:53 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/10/2018 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

69 

10 

151 

6 

77 

71 

2 

960 

90 

32 

Class 

2CF 

5FM 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FB 

2FF 

Name 

Doug Meis 

Malcolm Ross 

Thomas Fraelich 

John Gaither 

Rollin Butler 

Storm Field 

Daniel Becker 

Brian Farmer 

Rick Little 

Robert Burnside 

Les Bowers 

City 

Winston Salem 

Columbus 

Marathon 

Arden 

Greenville 

Irvington 

Hopkinsville 

Brazelton 

Aiken 

Dexter 

Roanoke 

ST 

NC 

OH 

FL 

NC 

SC 

NY 

KY 

GA 

SC 

MI 

VA 

Year 

1974 

1965 

1979 

197? 

1979 

1976 

1977 

1970 

1969 

1968 

1971 

Model 

Lola T340 

Lotus 23B 

Crossle CF 

PRS RH-01 

Crossle 35F 

Crossle 30F 

Crossle 32F 

Macon MK8 

Macon MK7 

Winkelmann 

Hawke DL2A 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:39.766 

1:40.183 

1:40.496 

1:41.267 

1:42.741 

1:45.510 

1:46.268 

1:50.239 

1:52.956 

Total Tm 

20:07.993 

20:25.988 

20:28.171 

20:34.522 

21:06.961 

21:24.472 

21:31.429 

20:45.888 

21:14.422 

Gap 

17.995 

2.183 

6.351 

32.439 

17.511 

6.957 

1 Lap 

28.534 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/12/2018 12:21:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

17.995 

Avg. Speed 

90.835 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.766 

Best Speed 

91.654 

Best Lap by 

27 - Doug Meis 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:04:05 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2018 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

1 

7 

No. 

7 

11 

24 

70 

333 

91 

74 

76 

62 

67 

4 

61 

81 

176 

34 

Class 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3DM 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3FM 

3EP 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Hervey Parke 

Stacey Schepens 

Joey Bojalad 

Jack Poteet 

Fred Burke 

Bob Lembcke 

Joe Mills 

John Fontanella 

Donovan Cheek 

Stan Heath 

Herman Porter 

Stirling Heath 

Thomas Grudovich 

Mike Morrison 

City 

Washington 

Waccabuc 

Hoschton 

Sewickley 

Morganton 

Atlanta 

Pensacola 

Johns Island 

Annapolis 

Nashville 

Knoxville 

Johns Island 

Covington 

West Palm Beach 

Lyman 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Ginetta G4 

Morgan 4/4 

Elva Mk VI 

Morgan 4/4 

Cooper Monaco 

Elva Courier MkI 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Porsche 912 

MGB 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB GT 

Lola Mk1 SR 

MGB 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:44.958 

1:44.457 

1:44.601 

1:45.463 

1:47.487 

1:49.610 

1:50.355 

1:53.107 

1:58.937 

1:57.527 

1:59.579 

2:04.469 

1:57.888 

1:45.970 

Total Tm 

19:28.967 

19:33.806 

19:35.273 

19:38.998 

20:04.995 

20:36.051 

20:37.213 

21:11.107 

20:15.444 

20:16.725 

20:47.232 

21:13.599 

14:33.988 

9:19.872 

2:50.952 

Gap 

4.839 

1.467 

3.725 

25.997 

31.056 

1.162 

33.894 

1 Lap 

1.281 

30.507 

26.367 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 67 not detected, manually scored. 

Printed: 11/11/2018 10:59:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

4.839 

Avg. Speed 

86.045 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.457 

Best Speed 

87.538 

Best Lap by 

11 - Hervey Parke 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:33:09 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/10/2018 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

70 

7 

24 

176 

11 

91 

76 

62 

61 

333 

74 

34 

67 

81 

4 

69 

Class 

3DP 

3CP 

3CP 

3FM 

3CP 

3DM 

3ITA 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

Name 

Joey Bojalad 

Denny Wilson 

Stacey Schepens 

Thomas Grudovich 

Hervey Parke 

Fred Burke 

Joe Mills 

John Fontanella 

Herman Porter 

Jack Poteet 

Bob Lembcke 

Mike Morrison 

Donovan Cheek 

Stirling Heath 

Stan Heath 

Malcolm Ross 

City 

Sewickley 

Washington 

Hoschton 

West Palm Beach 

Waccabuc 

Atlanta 

Johns Island 

Annapolis 

Johns Island 

Morganton 

Pensacola 

Lyman 

Nashville 

Covington 

Knoxville 

Columbus 

ST 

PA 

MO 

GA 

FL 

NY 

GA 

SC 

MD 

SC 

NC 

FL 

SC 

TN 

LA 

TN 

OH 

Year 

1960 

1962 

1964 

1960 

1965 

1962 

1990 

1964 

1972 

1962 

1961 

1975 

1967 

1971 

1965 

1965 

Model 

Elva Mk VI 

Lotus Super 7 

Morgan 4/4 

Lola Mk1 SR 

Ginetta G4 

Cooper Monaco 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Porsche 914/4 

Morgan 4/4 

Elva Courier MkI 

MGB 

Porsche 912 

MGB GT 

MGB 

Lotus 23B 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:43.317 

1:43.811 

1:44.813 

1:44.717 

1:44.584 

1:48.403 

1:51.343 

1:59.778 

2:00.225 

Total Tm 

20:58.684 

21:09.865 

21:13.601 

21:13.924 

21:14.381 

21:58.728 

22:36.450 

22:20.686 

22:30.942 

Gap 

11.181 

3.736 

0.323 

0.457 

44.347 

37.722 

1 Lap 

10.256 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2018 2:55:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

11.181 

Avg. Speed 

87.177 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.317 

Best Speed 

88.504 

Best Lap by 

70 - Joey Bojalad 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 3 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:32:23 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2018 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

No. 

33 

168 

21 

161 

62 

06 

41 

73 

28 

66 

99 

170 

4 

89 

Class 

6BP 

6OV 

6OV 

8BP 

8DP 

8RS 

6BP 

8AP 

8ITS 

6OV 

8BS 

6OV 

8RS 

8AP 

Name 

Tom Cotter 

Lee Buckner 

Gordon Slingerland 

Henry Costanzo 

Ceasar Cone 

Blake May 

John A. Sybrandt 

David Bearden 

Ray Korman 

Darrell George 

Vince Vaccaro 

Robin Buckner 

Randy Kornegay 

Houghton Smith 

City 

Davidson 

Powhatan 

Taylors 

Marietta 

Charlotte 

Beaufort 

Dallas 

Brentwood 

Greensboro 

Hoschton 

S. Salem 

Powhatan 

Montgomery 

Montgomery 

Model 

Chev.Corvette 

Ford Mustang FB 

Pontiac Firebird 

Datsun 240Z 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

BMW 2002 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche 911RS 

BMW 325e 

Ford Mustang 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Chev.Camaro 

Ford Pinto 

Datsun 280Z 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

4 

Best Tm 

1:42.981 

1:44.051 

1:45.979 

1:46.788 

1:47.917 

1:46.925 

1:49.021 

1:48.874 

1:50.408 

1:50.125 

1:52.612 

1:56.100 

2:08.599 

1:51.813 

Total Tm 

20:49.448 

20:59.495 

21:30.999 

21:41.768 

21:58.608 

21:58.998 

22:09.199 

22:10.025 

22:42.114 

20:54.972 

20:58.646 

21:58.257 

22:08.551 

7:50.456 

Gap 

10.047 

31.504 

10.769 

16.840 

0.390 

10.201 

0.826 

32.089 

1 Lap 

3.674 

59.611 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2018 11:01:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

10.047 

Avg. Speed 

87.821 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.981 

Best Speed 

88.793 

Best Lap by 

33 - Tom Cotter 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 6 & 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:32:30 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/10/2018 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

168 

21 

06 

41 

73 

28 

99 

161 

66 

62 

89 

170 

4 

Class 

6BP 

6OV 

6OV 

8RS 

6BP 

8AP 

8ITS 

8BS 

8BP 

6OV 

8DP 

8AP 

6OV 

8RS 

Name 

Tom Cotter 

Lee Buckner 

Gordon Slingerland 

Blake May 

John A. Sybrandt 

David Bearden 

Ray Korman 

Vince Vaccaro 

Henry Costanzo 

Darrell George 

Ceasar Cone 

Houghton Smith 

Robin Buckner 

Randy Kornegay 

City 

Davidson 

Powhatan 

Taylors 

Beaufort 

Dallas 

Brentwood 

Greensboro 

S. Salem 

Marietta 

Hoschton 

Charlotte 

Montgomery 

Powhatan 

Montgomery 

ST 

NC 

VA 

SC 

SC 

GA 

TN 

NC 

NY 

GA 

GA 

NC 

AL 

VA 

AL 

Year 

1964 

1968 

1968 

1974 

1966 

1972 

1984 

1972 

1973 

1966 

1967 

1978 

1970 

1972 

Model 

Chev.Corvette 

Ford Mustang FB 

Pontiac Firebird 

BMW 2002 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche 911RS 

BMW 325e 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford Mustang 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Datsun 280Z 

Chev.Camaro 

Ford Pinto 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

1:43.249 

1:45.281 

1:45.756 

1:46.904 

1:48.998 

1:48.257 

1:48.589 

1:52.921 

Total Tm 

19:37.011 

19:38.113 

19:49.512 

19:55.493 

20:15.545 

20:22.503 

20:23.403 

17:24.067 

Gap 

1.102 

11.399 

5.981 

20.052 

6.958 

0.900 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2018 1:36:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.102 

Avg. Speed 

85.457 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.249 

Best Speed 

88.563 

Best Lap by 

33 - Tom Cotter 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 6 & 8 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:09:35 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2018 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

15 

133 

77 

06 

21 

168 

62Y 

19 

41 

99 

76 

11 

57 

61 

170 

4R 

14 

90 

333 

113 

69 

51 

05 

4W 

97 

067 

7 

776 

73 

128 

Class 

E7VS2 

E7VS2 

7S2 

E8RS 

E6OV 

E6OV 

E8DP 

E7S2 

E6BP 

E8BS 

E3ITA 

E3CP 

E1FV 

E3DP 

E6OV 

E8RS 

E7S2 

E2FB 

E3EP 

E1FP 

E5FM 

E7HS2 

ES2 

E3EP 

E1FV 

E1FV 

E1HP 

E1FP 

E8AP 

E1EP 

Name 

Joey Selmants 

Robert Hibdon 

Mark Coombs 

Blake May 

Gordon Slingerland 

Lee Buckner 

Ceasar Cone 

John Kramer 

John Sybrandt 

Vince Vaccaro 

Joe Mills 

Hervey Parke 

Brian Cotter 

Herman Porter 

Robin Buckner 

R. Kornegay/ N. Scott 

James Shanel 

Robert Burnside 

Jack Poteet 

Andrew McLean 

Malcolm Ross 

Tom Kane 

Rob Sherwood 

Stan Heath 

Michael Ennis 

R. Schnabel/ J.Baucom 

Todd Crews 

Burton/Jonas Stein 

David Bearden 

Shea Brown 

City 

Westerville 

Hanahan 

Chicago 

Beaufort 

Taylors 

Powhatan 

Charlotte 

Durham 

Dallas 

S. Salem 

Johns Island 

Waccabuc 

Atlanta 

Johns Island 

Powhatan 

Montgomery 

Barrington 

Dexter 

Morganton 

Duluth 

Columbus 

Lynchburg 

Saint Louis 

Knoxville 

Hobe Sound 

Waynesville 

Brierfield 

Nashville 

Brentwood 

Myrtle Beach 

Model 

Swift DB2 

Swift S2 

Lola T90/90 Sports 2000 

BMW 2002 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang FB 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Carbir S2000 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Mazda Miata 

Ginetta G4 

Horton FV 

Porsche 914/4 

Chev.Camaro 

Ford Pinto 

Lola T89/90 

Winkelmann 

Morgan 4/4 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Lotus 23B 

TIGA SC83 

Carbir CS2-023 

MGB 

Lynx B 

Autodynamics D4A 

A-H Sprite Mk I  

Triumph Spitfire 

Porsche 911RS 

Fiat 128CS 

Laps 

35 

32 

31 

31 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

28 

28 

28 

27 

26 

26 

26 

24 

24 

24 

22 

20 

20 

20 

16 

10 

8 

4 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:27.937 

1:42.414 

1:30.669 

1:47.712 

1:45.874 

1:45.839 

1:48.461 

1:33.277 

1:48.508 

1:51.253 

1:52.066 

1:44.418 

1:58.919 

2:00.749 

1:54.609 

2:04.605 

1:38.246 

1:44.270 

1:47.698 

1:53.922 

1:42.721 

1:34.427 

1:34.539 

1:57.598 

1:58.659 

2:09.603 

1:59.126 

2:24.227 

2:06.036 

2:03.760 

Total Tm 

1:00:43.451 

1:02:24.156 

1:02:04.102 

1:02:23.076 

1:01:10.284 

1:01:11.920 

1:01:26.653 

1:02:00.481 

1:01:24.008 

1:02:23.072 

1:01:18.993 

1:02:01.510 

1:02:26.144 

1:01:56.670 

1:00:46.821 

1:01:16.430 

1:02:23.309 

49:32.333 

50:19.464 

1:02:22.404 

43:07.950 

33:01.264 

43:11.937 

46:25.167 

33:13.715 

28:40.674 

16:44.160 

10:06.292 

17:05.239 

5:58.435 

Gap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

18.974 

1 Lap 

1.636 

14.733 

33.828 

1 Lap 

59.064 

1 Lap 

42.517 

24.634 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

29.609 

1:06.879 

2 Laps 

47.131 

12:02.940 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

10:10.673 

3:13.230 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

6:58.947 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2018 11:04:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

87.840 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.937 

Best Speed 

103.984 

Best Lap by 

15 - Joey Selmants 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Special Races 

60 minute Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 8:43:00 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2018 08:40 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

No. 

15 

05 

19 

51 

14 

133 

Class 

7VS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

Name 

Joey Selmants 

Rob Sherwood 

John Kramer 

Tom Kane 

James Shanel 

Robert Hibdon 

City 

Westerville 

Saint Louis 

Durham 

Lynchburg 

Barrington 

Hanahan 

Model 

Swift DB2 

Carbir CS2-023 

Carbir S2000 

TIGA SC83 

Lola T89/90 

Swift S2 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:29.778 

1:33.050 

1:34.234 

1:34.647 

1:38.975 

1:46.072 

Total Tm 

15:12.334 

15:41.744 

16:02.268 

16:03.552 

16:49.943 

16:17.356 

Gap 

29.410 

20.524 

1.284 

46.391 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2018 10:57:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

29.410 

Avg. Speed 

100.226 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.778 

Best Speed 

101.851 

Best Lap by 

15 - Joey Selmants 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 2 5 & 7 

S2000 Feature Race 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 15:47:49 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/10/2018 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

05 

51 

19 

14 

77 

15 

133 

Class 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

Name 

Rob Sherwood 

Tom Kane 

John Kramer 

James Shanel 

Mark Coombs 

Joey Selmants 

Robert Hibdon 

City 

Saint Louis 

Lynchburg 

Durham 

Barrington 

Chicago 

Westerville 

Hanahan 

ST 

MO 

VA 

NC 

IL 

IL 

OH 

SC 

Year 

2003 

1983 

2001 

1989 

1990 

1987 

1986 

Model 

Carbir CS2-023 

TIGA SC83 

Carbir S2000 

Lola T89/90 

Lola T90/90  

Swift DB2 

Swift S2 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:33.355 

1:33.568 

1:32.549 

1:35.502 

1:32.721 

Total Tm 

20:25.767 

20:25.992 

20:40.245 

21:12.508 

21:28.950 

Gap 

0.225 

14.253 

32.263 

16.442 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2018 1:57:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.225 

Avg. Speed 

96.978 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.549 

Best Speed 

98.802 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Kramer 

Vetrans Day Historics 

Group 2 5 & 7 

S2000 Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:35:40 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2018 01:30 PM 


	1 FR
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